502517713 10/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WIKICELL DESIGNS, INC.	07/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIKIFOODS, INC.	
Street Address:	300 TECHNOLOGY SQUARE	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13580629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: KRISTIN CONNARN
Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092668-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH HUPPRICH
Signature:	/Sarah Hupprich/
Date:	10/02/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=0015_NameChangeWikicellToWikiFood#page1.tif source=0015_NameChangeWikicellToWikiFood#page2.tif source=0015_NameChangeWikicellToWikiFood#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031327 FRAME: 0471 - \$40.00 13580*6*



PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WIKICELL DESIGNS,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WIKICELL DESIGNS, INC." TO

"WIKIFOODS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY

OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5146602 8100

130916218

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0625437

DATE: 07-30-13

PATENT REEL: 031327 FRAME: 0472 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:59 AM 07/25/2013 FILED 09:00 AM 07/25/2013 SRV 130916218 - 5146602 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
WIKICELL DESIGNS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Wikicell Designs, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

By unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation resolutions were duly adopted, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth amendments to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation and declaring said amendments to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendments by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and written notice of such consent will be given to all stockholders who have not consented in writing to said amendments. The resolutions setting forth the amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED:

That Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following Article One is inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of this corporation shall be WikiFoods, Inc."

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

LIBC/4935674.1

PATENT REEL: 031327 FRAME: 0473 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its Chairman of the Board of Directors this 25th day of July, 2013.

WIKICELL DESIGNS, INC.

By:/s/ Greg Horn

Name: Greg Horn

Title: Chairman of the Board of Directors

PATENT REEL: 031327 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 10/02/2013